Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FACADE + SOFFIT JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
DS.XLP-2G.0923
XLP-2G & XLPC-2G

•  Three Pivot Hinges with
Stainless Steel pins
Capable of Lateral Movement
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH
"A"
BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
BLOCKOUT WIDTH
"B"
XLP2G-800 8.00" (203mm) 4.00" (102mm) 16.00" (406mm) 18.50" (470mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-900 9.00" (229mm) 4.00" (102mm) 18.00" (457mm) 19.50" (495mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1000 10.00" (254mm) 4.00" (102mm) 20.00" (508mm) 20.50" (521mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1100 11.00" (279mm) 4.00" (102mm) 22.00" (559mm) 21.50" (546mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1200 12.00" (305mm) 4.00" (102mm) 24.00" (610mm) 22.50" (572mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1300 13.00" (330mm) 4.00" (102mm) 26.00" (660mm) 23.50" (597mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1400 14.00" (356mm) 4.00" (102mm) 28.00" (711mm) 24.50" (622mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1500 15.00" (381mm) 4.00" (102mm) 30.00" (762mm) 25.50" (648mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1600 16.00" (406mm) 4.00" (102mm) 32.00" (813mm) 26.50" (673mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1700 17.00" (432mm) 4.00" (102mm) 34.00" (864mm) 27.50" (699mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1800 18.00" (457mm) 4.00" (102mm) 36.00" (914mm) 28.50" (724mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-1900 19.00" (483mm) 4.00" (102mm) 38.00" (965mm) 29.50" (749mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-2000 20.00" (508mm) 4.00" (102mm) 40.00" (1,016mm) 30.50" (775mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-2100 21.00" (533mm) 4.00" (102mm) 42.00" (1,067mm) 31.50" (800mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-2200 22.00" (559mm) 4.00" (102mm) 44.00" (1,118mm) 32.50" (826mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-2300 23.00" (584mm) 4.00" (102mm) 46.00" (1,168mm) 33.50" (851mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
XLP2G-2400 24.00" (610mm) 4.00" (102mm) 48.00" (1,219mm) 34.50" (876mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) 5.25" (133mm)
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING

1/8" ALUMINUM PANEL
SUPPORT FRAME
XLPC-2G
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH
"A"
BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
BLOCKOUT WIDTH
"B"
XLPC2G-800 8.00" (203mm) 4.25" (108mm) 16.00" (406mm) 13.25" (337mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-900 9.00" (229mm) 4.25" (108mm) 18.00" (457mm) 14.25" (362mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1000 10.00" (254mm) 4.81" (122mm) 20.00" (508mm) 15.25" (387mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1100 11.00" (279mm) 4.81" (122mm) 22.00" (559mm) 16.25" (413mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1200 12.00" (305mm) 4.81" (122mm) 24.00" (610mm) 17.25" (438mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1300 13.00" (330mm) 4.81" (122mm) 26.00" (660mm) 18.25" (464mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1400 14.00" (356mm) 4.81" (122mm) 28.00" (711mm) 19.25" (489mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1500 15.00" (381mm) 4.81" (122mm) 30.00" (762mm) 20.25" (514mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1600 16.00" (406mm) 4.81" (122mm) 32.00" (813mm) 21.25" (540mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1700 17.00" (432mm) 4.81" (122mm) 34.00" (864mm) 22.25" (565mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1800 18.00" (457mm) 4.81" (122mm) 36.00" (914mm) 23.25" (591mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-1900 19.00" (483mm) 4.81" (122mm) 38.00" (965mm) 24.25" (616mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-2000 20.00" (508mm) 4.81" (122mm) 40.00" (1,016mm) 25.25" (641mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-2100 21.00" (533mm) 4.81" (122mm) 42.00" (1,067mm) 26.25" (667mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-2200 22.00" (559mm) 4.81" (122mm) 44.00" (1,118mm) 27.25" (692mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-2300 23.00" (584mm) 4.81" (122mm) 46.00" (1,168mm) 28.25" (718mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
XLPC2G-2400 24.00" (610mm) 4.81" (122mm) 48.00" (1,219mm) 29.25" (743mm) 5.25" (133mm) 2.00" (51mm) N/A
Contact factory for custom applications.